

(In Chamber)

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.Nos.1&2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5867-68 OF 2005

SHIVAGOUDA R. PATIL @ CHIKODI (D)
s)

Appellant (

VERSUS

MALAGOUDA BHIMAGOUDA PATIL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA.NO.1 : APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION OF LRS. &

IA NO.2 : APPLN. FOR C/D IN FILING THE APPLN. OF SUBSTITUTION OF LRS.

Date: 14/12/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The application for substitution is allowed.

Corrected memorandum of appeals shall be filed
within three weeks.

[Madhu Arora]

[Khushi Ram]

AR-cum-PS

Court Master